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NOTIFICATION 
 

ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF THE APPLICANTS  
 

 Sub: Selection for engagement of various positions (Consultant) at NIEPMD(D) on  
                contractual basis –   reg. 
 
 Ref: Advertisement bearing No.: 09/2024 dated 26.06.2024 (Website). 
 
 Refer advertisement bearing No. 09/2024, released in the website on 26.06.2024. As per the 
recommendation of the scrutiny committee, the following candidates are shortlisted to appear for 
interview / selection process for various positions as per details mentioned against each.  

 

Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

Assistant Professor (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 
NIE/AP/OT/0001 BENIELRAJA GNANADURAI Eligible 
NIE/AP/OT/0003 JANARDAN PATRA Provisionally Eligible 

(Subject to submission of 
proof for month & year of 

PG completion) 
NIE/AP/OT/0016 SAMUEL DINAKARAN S Eligible 

   

Lecturer (Consultant) – Physiotherapy 
NIE/LE/PY/0003 NAGARJUNA NARAYANASETTI Provisionally Eligible 

(Wrong Aadhar uploaded 
to produce correct Aadhar 

copy) 
NIE/LE/PY/0007 LILIMA PATEL Provisionally Eligible 

(To provide Aadhar copy) 
NIE/LE/PY/0010 SELVARAJU V Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0011 ARULMOZHE A Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0019 MATHIYARASI.R Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0026 LILIMA PATEL Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0031 SINGH LALLI MADANMOHAN Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0034 TARUSHI TANWAR Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0037 ARTHI.T Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0041 PRIYANKA KAR Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0048 MAGESWARAN Provisionally Eligible 

(Production of SC 
certificate of good clarity;  

Production of Alvas 
College of Physiotherapy 

experience certificate; 
Production of experience 

certificate from Aditya 
College of Physiotherapy) 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 
NIE/LE/PY/0052 K.P.SHUNMUGAPRIYA Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0053 SWATI Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0058 JAYAKUMAR V B Provisionally Eligible 

(Subject to confirmation of 
receipt of application fees) 

NIE/LE/PY/0060 S.RAJACHITRA Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0065 JYOTHI SESHAN Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0066 SHEELA ANGEL.I Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0068 CHINDUJA S Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0069 YOGARAJAN K Eligible 
NIE/LE/PY/0072 DR NEHA JAGDISHCHANDRA 

RANA 
Provisionally Eligible 

(Subject to submission of 
signed copy of experience 

certificate with proper 
designation from Ashirwad 

Hospital) 
NIE/LE/PY/0077 ISHWARYA VARDHINI C Provisionally Eligible 

(To produce Aadhaar copy) 
   

Lecturer (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 
NIE/LE/OT/0011 HARSHA J Provisionally Eligible 

(Subject to submission of 
experience certificate) 

 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Medical Science (Respite Care) 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0002 C. JEEVAPREM Eligible 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0003 ALAMELU DEVI M Eligible 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0004 SUGUMAR. R Eligible 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0006 MERIE CHRISTINE R Eligible 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0013 CHITRA. A Eligible 

 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Department of Special Education 
NIE/SE/SE/0002 MURALIKRISHNA A Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0008 MANJUNATH C Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0017 JAYAKUMAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0018 MITHUN DS Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0020 BARANIKA S Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0035 NANCY THERESA.R Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0042 ARUNA P 
Provisionally Eligible 
Subject submission of 
Experience Certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0049 J. GRACE JEBARANI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0058 P MENAKA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0066 G. GOMATHY 

Provisionally Eligible 
subject to submission of 

valid/active RCI 
registration certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0070 SANGEETHA S Eligible 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

NIE/SE/SE/0071 POULAMI GHOSH 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0072 GEETANJALI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0080 MUTHUTHURAMALINGAM T Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0093 PIYUSH KUMAR GAUTAM Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0098 RAMADEVI R Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0102 AJIT KUMAR GUPTA 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

Valid/Active RCI 
registration certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0103 UDAY PRATAP SINGH Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0106 ANITHA BALKRISHNAN 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0108 ALAMELU DEVI M Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0113 SONIA JANGARAL 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0129 S.SOLOMI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0130 SASIKUMAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0131 SUGUMAR.R Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0136 R. KALPANA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0142 G. PUSHPALATHA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0146 RAJU 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0148 KAVERI K 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0155 P.BETCY AMALIYA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0156 K. BAVANI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0157 S SATHYA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0160 KRISHAN KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0161 KALYANAKUMAR V Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0168 A.MARIA SOPHIA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0173 K LOKESH RAO 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

degree certificate and Valid 
RCI registration details 

NIE/SE/SE/0178 PRABU P 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0180 SARALA S 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details and Experience 

certificate 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

NIE/SE/SE/0181 MUTHULAKSHMI R 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 
Valid RCI certificate and 

Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0188 NEERAJ KUMAR PAL 

Provisionally Eligible 
subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details 

NIE/SE/SE/0198 SURESH P 
Provisionally Eligible 
Subject submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0204 SATHISHKUMAR N 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details 

NIE/SE/SE/0205 D.MAHENDRAN 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0208 VINOD KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0218 LIZA DEKA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience Certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0223 MANJU PRIYADARSHINI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0226 R INDUMATHI 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 
Valid RCI registration 
details and Experience 

certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0229 KOMALAR S Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0233 MERIE CHRISTINE R 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details 

NIE/SE/SE/0239 UMAMAGESWARI A Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0242 MUNIRATHINAM P Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0245 PANDI SELVI M 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details 

NIE/SE/SE/0246 MANJULA K Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0253 ABINAYA PRIYATHARSHINI K 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0255 S.BALAVIDHYA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0257 PREETHA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

NIE/SE/SE/0261 MATHIVANAN P Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0265 MARIA DEEPA W 
Provisionally Eligible 

subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0267 MAHADEVAN. S 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 
valid RCI Registration 

details 

NIE/SE/SE/0268 JEETENDRA SINGH SOLANKI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0275 SURAJ PRUSTY 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0277 K PRIYADARSHINI 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0279 M VISALAKSHI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0280 M SARASWATHI 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

Experience certificate and 
valid RCI registration 

details 

NIE/SE/SE/0285 ARPPANADEVI Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0286 AMIT KUMAR KUSHWAHA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0287 SHALINI L 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 
Valid RCI registration 

details 

NIE/SE/SE/0288 AVILA THERESA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0290 DEEPA S Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0291 D.MARY PRAVEENA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0293 DR. NIBEDITA BHOWMIK Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0295 MOHD HASEEB Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0297 NITHYA PRABHA. B Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0298 M.KALPANA 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0299 MRS. PUSHPA VERMA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0300 DR. DHANANJAY BHARATI Eligible 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

NIE/SE/SE/0301 MAHALAKSHMI P 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details and Experience 

certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0302 RAJESH KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0303 SHABANA S 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details 

NIE/SE/SE/0311 VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0315 NITYA NAND Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0316 PUSHPA S Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0318 PRIYANKA MALVIYA 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0326 S NATHIYA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0327 NIDHI RAJAN Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0330 AMIT KUMAR KHARWAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0339 E USHA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0340 REVATHI B Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0345 ANURADHA KANNAPIRAN 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

Experience certificate and 
valid RCI registration 

details 

NIE/SE/SE/0346 ALPHONSA KURUVILA 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
details 

NIE/SE/SE/0349 MALATHI S Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0351 G.AISHWARYA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0383 VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0385 PONNI.S Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0387 HARIBASKAR M 
Provisionally Eligible 

Subject to submission of 
Experience certificate 

NIE/SE/SE/0388 SAMUEL PITCHAI RAJ L Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0395 S KARTHIK Eligible 

NIE/SE/SE/0398 MEENAKSHI K Eligible 

 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Yoga Teacher 

NIE/SE/SEYT/0013 S. PREMA Eligible 

NIE/SE/SEYT/0017 Dr A MANGALADEVI Eligible 
 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Physical Education Teacher 
NIE/SE/SEPE/0009 RAMESH KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/SE/SEPE/0019 SWAPNIL SUNIL KADAM Eligible 
 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 
NIE/CA/OT/0002 SMITA SAHEBRAO BHAVE Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0005 J.YASHEETHA Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate with 
sufficient details to 

calculate the experience) 

NIE/CA/OT/0011 R.SUGANYA Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0012 SAMSON KURUVILLA Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0014 MAINAK DAS Provisionally Eligible 
(i. Subject to submission of 

documents to verify the 
date of completion of BOT 

program;  
ii. Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 

NIE/CA/OT/0015 SWAGAT CHAULIA Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 

NIE/CA/OT/0017 ABHIPSHA BISWAL Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0018 SUPRIYA J A Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

degree certificate) 

NIE/CA/OT/0021 K. MOHANASUNDARI Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0022 KALAI SELVAN.E Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0026 DHIVYA P Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0027 GOKUL S Eligible 

NIE/CA/OT/0029 ANKITA PATRA Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

degree certificate) 

NIE/CA/OT/0031 SOLANI NAYAK Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

degree certificate & 
experience certificate) 

 

NIE/CA/OT/0033 EZHILARASAN.A Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 
 

NIE/CA/OT/0034 PRIYANKA PRIYADARSHINEE Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 
 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

Tutor - Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 
NIE/TCA/OT/0006 KANIMOZHI.S Provisionally Eligible 

(Subject to submission of 
proper experience certificate) 

NIE/TCA/OT/0011 GOKUL S Eligible 

NIE/TCA/OT/0012 DHIVYA P Eligible 

NIE/TCA/OT/0013 KALAISELVAN.E Eligible 

NIE/TCA/OT/0014 R.SUGANYA Eligible 

NIE/TCA/OT/0018 HARSHA J Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 

 

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) – Adult Independent Living 
NIE/RO/AL/0001 SUSAN JAMES Eligible 

NIE/RO/AL/0002 GUNASEKAR D Eligible 

NIE/RO/AL/0015 R. ANANDHANAYAKI Eligible 

NIE/RO/AL/0027 VINOD KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/RO/AL/0028 GOVINDARAJ AM Eligible 

 

Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Adult Independent Living 
NIE/CA/AL/0005 PRATAP KARASALA Eligible 

NIE/CA/AL/0006 RAJESH KANNA R Eligible 

NIE/CA/AL/0010 MERIE CHRISTINE R Eligible 

NIE/CA/AL/0014 MURALIKRISHNA A Eligible 

NIE/CA/AL/0019 VINOD KUMAR Eligible 

 

Vocational Instructor (Consultant) – Adult Independent Living 
NIE/VI/AL/0001 PRABAKARAN L Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0013 RAJA E Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0035 T. MAHALAKSHMI Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0040 MIDHUN P J Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0058 TAMANNA PARWIN Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0059 SUGUMAR.RR Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0061 C.MALA Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0066 DHAKSHNAMOORTHY R Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0071 MARTEENA Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

Essential Qualification 
(DVR) certificates (Diploma 

and statement of Marks 
certificate) 

NIE/VI/AL/0078 KARTHIK RAJA R Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 
RCI diploma certificate) 

NIE/VI/AL/0082 SHARMILA N Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

NIE/VI/AL/0083 MOHANASUNDARI N Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 

NIE/VI/AL/0084 ALAMELU DEVI M Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0102 P. DEVIPRIYA Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0107 D.MAHENDRAN Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0119 MERIE CHRISTINE R Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0120 HEENA Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

experience certificate) 

NIE/VI/AL/0127 NEERAJ KUMAR PAL Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0135 K. SIVAKUMARI Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0147 PRIYANKA MALVIYA Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0148 RAJA M Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0153 USHA. E Eligible 

NIE/VI/AL/0180 VINOD KUMAR Eligible 

 

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) – Clinical Psychology 
NIE/RO/CP/0005 AMRUDEEN A. Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0007 ELSA ELSABETH WILSON Provisionally Eligible  
Subject to submission of 
Experience Certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0025 POOJA CHANDIL Provisionally Eligible 
Provisionally selected, 

subject to submission of 
authenticated experience 

certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0026 PREETIKARKI Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0029 PRATEEK KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0030 MARIAM BENASIR Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 
authenticated experience 

certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0032 J.YASHEETHA Provisionally Eligible  
Subject to submission of 

experience certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0035 SHWETA SINGH Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to the submission of 

experience certificate 
reflecting teaching 

experience in the relevant 
field 

NIE/RO/CP/0042 YOGARAJA M Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0043 SNIGDHAMAZUMDERBARUAH Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0047 NETALA HEPSIBA Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0053 DR. DEVINA SHARMA Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0058 ASHA RANI Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of 

UG & PG degree certificate 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

NIE/RO/CP/0060 SHANMUGAPRIYA M Provisionally Eligible  
Subject to submission of PG 

degree certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0061 SONALIPAWANDEODA Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of the 

experience certificate 
mentioning the date 

NIE/RO/CP/0062 S.KEERTHANA Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0072 NEERAJ SINGH SAROJ Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0076 RAKESH KUMAR PATHAK Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0081 CHEENU SINGH Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0084 MOHANA PRIYA S Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0090 MOHD HASEEB Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of PG 

degree certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0098 SANJANA Provisionally Eligible  
Subject to submission of PG 

degree certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0100 KIRAN KUMARIKUSHWAH Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of PG 

degree certificate 

NIE/RO/CP/0105 AISHWARYA R Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0109 SUDHINA P Eligible 

NIE/RO/CP/0110 SHEELA K R K Eligible 

 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Clinical Psychology 

NIE/SE/CP/0005 GUNAJAYANTHI Eligible 

NIE/SE/CP/0008 S.SANGEETHA Eligible 

NIE/SE/CP/0010 NAVANEETHAN A Eligible 

NIE/SE/CP/0013 NIDHI RAJAN Eligible 

NIE/SE/CP/0014 YUVARANI N Eligible 

NIE/SE/CP/0018 JEETENDRA SINGH SOLANKI Eligible 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) – Special Education 

NIE/RO/SE/0001 MURALIKRISHNA  A Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

valid RCI certificate) 
 

NIE/RO/SE/0011 DATCHAYANI Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0016 S. SANGEETHA Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0024 SUSAN JAMES Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0025 NITHYA PRABHA.B Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0030 R.REVATHI Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0031 SAVITA VITHOBA GAIKWAD Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0034 SASIKUMAR Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0037 J. GRACE JEBARANI Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0044 MEENAKSHI K Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0049 ARPPANADEVI Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0050 DR. DHANANJAY BHARATI Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0051 RAJESH KUMAR Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0056 ANUJ KUMAR SUDHAL Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0061 M.RAMAKRISHNAN Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0062 GOVINDARAJ AM Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0063 ALPHONSA KURUVILLA Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0065 M. MOHIDEEN BANU Eligible 

NIE/RO/SE/0066 A. JAYAKUMAR Eligible 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 
Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Special Education 

NIE/CA/SE/0001 Ch. MEVEINE Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0003 ARUNA P Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

Experience certificate in the 
relevant field) 

NIE/CA/SE/0004 ALAMELU DEVI M Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0005 SUGUMAR.R Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0007 SUSAN JAMES Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0012 NITHYA PRABHA. B Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0013 M.RAMAKRISHNAN Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0016 MERIE CHRISTINE R Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
certificate) 

NIE/CA/SE/0019 MURUGAN T Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0026 NANCY THERESA.R Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0027 UMAMAGESWARI.A Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0028 BHAVNA GUPTA Provisionally Eligible 
(Subject to submission of 

valid RCI registration 
certificate) 

NIE/CA/SE/0029 S NATHIYA Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0035 RAMADEVI. R Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0036 GOVINDARAJ A M Eligible 

NIE/CA/SE/0039 MEENAKSHI K Eligible 

 
  



The following candidates were not eligible to appear for an interview due to 
the reason mentioned against each: - 
 

Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Assistant Professor (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 

NIE/AP/OT/0004 AMJAD HUSSAIN Not Eligible The applicant has completed 
M.Sc., Rehabilitation Science. 

Does not have relevant 
qualifications as mentioned 

in EQ of the post 
NIE/AP/OT/0006 MRS. KRISHNAGEETHA N. Not Eligible The applicant has completed 

MOT in October 2021. Does 
not have adequate post 

qualification experience as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/AP/OT/0011 DINESHKUMAR T Not Eligible The applicant has completed 
MOT in June 2024. Does not 
have adequate experience as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/AP/OT/0012 NARESH BABU 
KARUNAKARAN 

Not Eligible the full-time Ph.D., course 
period and experience 

claimed are overlapping 
NIE/AP/OT/0017 HARSHA J Not Eligible The applicant doesn't have 

adequate experience as per 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/AP/OT/0019 RAYEES ZAHOOR SHAH Not Eligible The applicant has completed 
M.Sc., Rehabilitation Science. 

Doesn't have essential 
qualification as per EQ of the 

post 
NIE/AP/OT/0020 PARAMESWARI S Not Eligible The applicant has completed 

MSW. Doesn't have essential 
qualification as per EQ of the 

post 

 

Lecturer (Consultant) – Physiotherapy 

NIE/LE/PY/0001 AJITH KUMAR G P Not 
Eligible 

Lack of Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0004 PRAVEENA S Not 
Eligible 

Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0005 AISWARYA ROUT Not 

Eligible 
Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0006 DR NEHA 

JAGDISHCHANDRA 
RANA 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0012 PALAS PRAMANICK Not 

Eligible 
Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0013 ZAHEER AHMAD Not 

Eligible 
PG degree certificate not 

produced. Lack of Teaching 
experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0018 RAJESWARI C Not 
Eligible 

Lack of Teaching Experience 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/LE/PY/0020 P. SUGANYA Not Eligible Lack of Teaching Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0024 N VETRISELVI Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0025 RAKESH T Not Eligible Not having required 

Teaching/research 
experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0027 ASWINKUMAR S Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0029 KAAVYA S Not Eligible Not having required 

Teaching/research 
experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0030 ANISHA N Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience as per the 
documents attached 

NIE/LE/PY/0033 JACOB RANJITH KUMAR 
D 

Not Eligible Lack of required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0038 AMRUTHA VIJAYAN T Not Eligible Not having required 

Teaching/research 
experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0040 SUNKARI SHREYA Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0046 SWEETA PRIYADARSHINI Not Eligible Not having required 

Teaching/research 
experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0056 DEEPAK BANOTH Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 
NIE/LE/PY/0061 SINDHUJA R Not Eligible Lack of Teaching Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0064 RAGINI KUMARI Not Eligible PG certificate not attached. 
Lack of Teaching experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0067 VETRIVELRAJA. K Not Eligible Lack of Teaching Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0070 PURABI KALITA Not Eligible Lack of Teaching Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0071 C. SELVANAYAGI Not Eligible Not possessing PG 
qualification 

NIE/LE/PY/0073 DR. MADHAN KUMAR P Not Eligible Lack of Teaching Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0074 PRIYA PALAYAM Not Eligible Lack of Teaching Experience 

NIE/LE/PY/0075 NEELAM SINGH GOUD Not Eligible Not having essential PG 
qualification 

NIE/LE/PY/0076 YUDHISTHIR PANWAR Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience as per the 
documents attached 

NIE/LE/PY/0078 BIKASH KUMAR GOUDA Not Eligible Not having required 
Teaching/research 

experience 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Lecturer (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 
NIE/LE/OT/0001 SIVAPRIYA S Not Eligible The applicant has completed 

Post Graduate Degree in 
August 2022. The applicant 
doesn't have adequate Post-
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
NIE/LE/OT/0003 KRISHNAGEETHA N. Not Eligible The applicant doesn't have 

adequate Post-qualification 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 
NIE/LE/OT/0005 MERU SHARMA Not Eligible The applicant doesn't have 

adequate Post-qualification 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 
NIE/LE/OT/0006 DINESHKUMAR T  Not Eligible The applicant doesn't have 

adequate Post-qualification 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 
NIE/LE/OT/0007 ABHIPSHA BISWAL  Not Eligible The applicant doesn't have 

adequate Post-qualification 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 
NIE/LE/OT/0008 RAYEES ZAHOOR SHAH  Not Eligible The applicant has completed 

M.Sc. Rehabilitation Science. 
He doesn't have Essential 

qualification as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/LE/OT/0009 REVANTH R Not Eligible The applicant completed MOT 
in October 2023 (not supported 

with Degree Certificate). 
Doesn't have adequate Post-
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
NIE/LE/OT/0010 AMJAD HUSSAIN Not Eligible The applicant completed M.Sc. 

Rehabilitation Science. Doesn't 
have adequate Post-

qualification experience as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

 

 
Special Educator (Consultant) – Medical Science (Respite Care) 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0009 EZHILARASI Not Eligible 
Not possessing essential 

qualification as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0010 YUVARANI N Not Eligible 
Not possessing educational 

qualification in relevant filed as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0012 AISHWARYA R Not Eligible 
Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/MSRC/0014 KARTHIK RAJA.R Not Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Department of Special Education  

NIE/SE/SE/0003 ISHA GILL 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate Essential 
Experience as per EQ of the 

post 

NIE/SE/SE/0006 
AVINASH VITTHALRAO 
ANERAYE 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0007 PETCHIAMMAL.M 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the Post 

NIE/SE/SE/0013 BINITA DE 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0019 SELVI P 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0028 
RAJASEKHARGOUD 
RACHALA 

Not 
Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
Qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post 

NIE/SE/SE/0029 KALAIVANI. M 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0038 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0041 THILAGAMANI. P 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0050 SHASHWAT TIWARI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification and experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0056 
CHANDRA SEKHAR 
MISHRA 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
essential qualification 

experience as mentioned in EQ 
of the Post 

NIE/SE/SE/0061 N YASMIN 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
essential qualification 

experience as mentioned in EQ 
of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0065 
RAVI KUMAR 
SWAYNGWAR PRASAD 

Not 
Eligible 

Experience not adequate. 

NIE/SE/SE/0073 R.MALATHI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0075 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV 
Not 

Eligible 
Non-payment of application 

fees 

NIE/SE/SE/0076 SYED RIYAZUDDIN 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0077 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 
 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/SE/SE/0078 JAMIRUL ISLAM 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0082 ALKA SANORIA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0094 LAKSHMIPRABHA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0099 E.ANBUKALAISELVI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0117 NEHA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0120 RAMADURAI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0125 SANTOSH KUMAR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate essential 
qualification and experience 
as mentioned in EQ of the 

post 

NIE/SE/SE/0128 ALISHA PARVEEN 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0135 KOMAL DEVI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0141 VISHAL PHULWARIYA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0149 R. UMA MAGESHWARI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
essential qualification 

experience as mentioned in EQ 
of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0152 EZHILARASI L 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0153 AJEET KUMAR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0154 TAMILSELVI A 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0158 MANISHA CHETTRI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0159 ESWARI V 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/SE/SE/0162 HEMALATHA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0165 PALVI SHARMA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0169 
HEMENDRA SINGH 
GURJAR 

Not 
Eligible 

Application fees not paid 

NIE/SE/SE/0171 KAMILI GURUNATH 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0175 KARTHIK RAJA R 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0176 SAJIN K C 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0179 GOWSALYA V 
Not 

Eligible 
Not having adequate 

experience 

NIE/SE/SE/0182 L MAHALAKSHMI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0183 ANBUMANI S N 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0186 KAMALESH KUMAR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification/experience as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0189 MANJULA P 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0191 CHITHRA DEVI M 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0196 SELVAM S 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0202 CHINNARAJ.A 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0209 PAWAN KUMAR VYAS M 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0213 ANBUSELVI A 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/SE/SE/0216 POOVATHI N 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification and experience 
as mentioned in EQ of the 

post 

NIE/SE/SE/0225 JASPIN BEMY R 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0231 SAKTHIVEL G 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

the EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0232 MANOJ KUMAR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0237 WINTLIN SAMUEL 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
Experience as mentioned in 

the EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0243 SANTHOSH KUMARI A 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0244 IRUDAYA ANCY B 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0248 YUVARANI N 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0252 PARAMESHWARI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0258 ABI ANTONY 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0259 BANUPRIYA K 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0269 A VAIJAYANTHI 
Not 

Eligible 
Experience not adequate 

NIE/SE/SE/0271 NIVEDITA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0273 VARSHA.V 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0278 SINTHAMANI S 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0284 CHITRA D 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/SE/SE/0289 MANIMARAN S 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0292 PILLI GANESH 
Not 

Eligible 

not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0296 MURUGAN T 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
essential qualification 

Experience as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0304 
HEMENDRA SINGH 
GURJAR 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0305 SOUMYASRI JENA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0314 SABITHA G 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0319 RUCHITA AGARWAL 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0323 PREETHI METILDA A 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0328 
DINESH KUMAR 
AHIRWAR 

Not 
Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0336 AJAY KUMAR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0338 MANIMEGALAI S 
Not 

Eligible 

not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0341 CHAUHAN RAKESH DILIP 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0342 SHAVINA BEGUM 
Not 

Eligible 

not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0344 TADIBOINA SIREESHA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0348 JOSEPHINE MARY.C 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0353 MANIMOZHI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/SE/SE/0355 R SUMATHY 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0356 MADHULATHA M 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0359 SUJATHA V 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0363 
CHRISTINA 
ANNAPOORANI 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having post essential 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0364 TANSUKH MEENA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0367 MARIAMMAL P 
Not 

Eligible 

not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0373 AISHWARYA R 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate pot 
essential qualification 

experience as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0375 NABAMITA BHUIYA 
Not 

Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0376 V. DEEPALAKSHMI 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SE/0379 KULWINDER KAUR 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0380 MONISHA V 
Not 

Eligible 

Not possessing essential 
qualifications as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0393 R.REVATHI 
Not 

Eligible 

Experience not relevant to 
post as mentioned in EQ of 

the post 
 

NIE/SE/SE/0397 AMARNATH 
Not 

Eligible 

Experience not relevant to 
post 

 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Yoga Teacher 

NIE/SE/SEYT/0005 KAVIYA SRI Not Eligible 
Not having adequate 

experience as mentioned in 
Recruitment Rule 

NIE/SE/SEYT/0011 MANJU PRIYA DARSHINI Not Eligible 
Not possessing essential 

qualification as mentioned in 
Recruitment Rule 

 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Physical Education Teacher 

NIE/SE/SEPE/0005 LOVE KUMAR Not Eligible 
Not having adequate 

experience as mentioned in 
recruitment rule 

NIE/SE/SEPE/0010 SIVAMEENAKSHI P Not Eligible 
Not possessing essential 

qualification as mentioned in 
recruitment rule 

NIE/SE/SEPE/0018 VENKATESH R Not Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
essential qualification 

experience as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/SEPE/0020 SOHAGI KHATUN Not Eligible 
Not having post essential 

qualification Experience as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

 

Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 

NIE/CA/OT/0007 REVANTH R Not 
Eligible 

Doesn't have adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/OT/0008 SIVAPRIYA Not 
Eligible 

The experience claimed by 
the applicant is the part time 
experience while pursuing 
MOT programme. Doesn't 

have adequate experience as 
per EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/OT/0013 SHAMHRITHA HARINI S Not 
Eligible 

Completed internship in 
October 2022. Doesn't have 
adequate experience as per 

EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/OT/0016 MONICCA GV Not 
Eligible 

The experience claimed by 
the applicant is part time 
experience (during MOT 

programme). Doesn't have 
adequate experience as per 

EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/OT/0025 DHAYANITHI K Not 
Eligible 

Doesn't have adequate post 
qualification experience as per 

EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/OT/0032 SNEHIL SIKHAR DAS Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience to fulfil the EQ of 

the post 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Tutor - Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Occupational Therapy 

NIE/TCA/OT/0002 J.YASHEETHA Not Eligible Doesn't have Post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/TCA/OT/0003 SIVAPRIYA Not Eligible Doesn't have adequate post 
qualification teaching 

experience as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/TCA/OT/0007 ABHIPSHA BISWAL Not Eligible Doesn't have adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/TCA/OT/0009 MAINAK DAS Not Eligible Doesn't have Post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/TCA/OT/0010 SHAMHRITHA HARINI S Not Eligible Doesn't have adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/TCA/OT/0017 EZHILARASAN.A Not Eligible Doesn't have Post 
qualification experience 

NIE/TCA/OT/0019 SAMSON KURUVILLA Not Eligible Application fee not paid 
 

NIE/TCA/OT/0021 SANJULATA MUDULI Not Eligible Doesn't have adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/TCA/OT/0022 EZHILARASAN.A Not Eligible Doesn't have adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
 

 

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) – Adult Independent Living 

NIE/RO/AL/0009 SOWMIYA G Not Eligible Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 
 

NIE/RO/AL/0018 MRIDUL DOGRA Not Eligible Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the POST. 
 

NIE/RO/AL/0022 SHYLAJA T Not Eligible Not having adequate Post 
qualification experience as 

per EQ of the Post. 
 

NIE/RO/AL/0025 RUCHITA AGARWAL Not Eligible Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

per the EQ of the Post. 
 

NIE/RO/AL/0029 JEETENDRA SINGH 
SOLANKI 

Not Eligible Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

per the EQ of the post. 
 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Adult Independent Living 
 

NIE/CA/AL/0011 SHYLAJA T Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

per the EQ of the Post. 
 

NIE/CA/AL/0012 ARYA A S Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualifications as per EQ of the 

post 
 

NIE/CA/AL/0013 MURUGAN T Not 
Eligible 

Not having Post qualification 
experience as per EQ of the 

post. 
 

NIE/CA/AL/0018 YUVARANI N Not 
Eligible 

Completed B.Ed SE (HI) Not 
having essential qualification 

as per EQ of the Post. 
 

NIE/CA/AL/0020 SAJIN K C Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

per EQ of the Post. 
 

NIE/CA/AL/0021 SUGUMAR.R Not 
Eligible 

Completed B.ED SE (VI). Not 
having essential qualification 

as mentioned in EQ of the 
Post. 

 

NIE/CA/AL/0022 GOVINDARAJ AM Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post. 
 

 

Vocational Instructor (Consultant) – Adult Independent Living 
NIE/VI/AL/0004 ABHISHEK E S Not 

Eligible 
Application fees not received 

 

NIE/VI/AL/0005 SAHEER HUSAIN N T Not 
Eligible 

Application Fee not Received 

NIE/VI/AL/0015 SANT RAM Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification, Experience & 
RCI No as mentioned in EQ 

of the Post 

NIE/VI/AL/0025 JANGAM KISHORE 
KUMAR 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification, Experience & 

RCI Number as mentioned in 
EQ of the Post. 

 

NIE/VI/AL/0045 RAVI KUMAR Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant Essential 
Qualification, Experience & 

RCI Number as mentioned in 
EQ of the POST. 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/VI/AL/0049 AMARDEEP PATERIYA Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification, experience & 

RCI Number as mentioned in 
EQ of the Post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0050 SIRISHA BORRA Not 
Eligible 

Not having post essential 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
 

NIE/VI/AL/0056 MOHAMMAD KAMRAAN 
RAJAPATEL 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the Post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0057 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0064 NANDIPOGU 
NAGARJUNA 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0067 JEGADHEESHMOHAN T Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0075 VISHAL PHULWARIYA Not 
Eligible 

Not having experience as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0092 SUMAN NASKAR Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0093 MRIDUL DOGRA Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0094 VIJAYALAKSHMI M Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post 

NIE/VI/AL/0097 DHANALAKSHMI.N Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0103 DR. SUMAN TAMANG Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0105 L. MAHALAKSHMI Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0108 DEVASOTHU SRINIVASA 
NAIK 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0109 DANIEL I Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0112 MANIKUMAR A Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post. 
 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/VI/AL/0113 BASKAR P Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0116 RAMAKANT VERMA Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0122 KUDARA KIRAN KUMAR Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0123 CHANDRAPPA Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0124 M.RAGUPATHI Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the Post 

NIE/VI/AL/0128 R THANGAM Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0131 V.NAGU Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0132 N PHANINDRA KUMAR Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0134 SUBALAKSHMI Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0139 JEETENDRA SINGH 
SOLANKI 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0142 VIPIN KUMAR Not 
Eligible 

Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0144 RUCHITA AGARWAL Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0146 DINESH KUMAR 
AHIRWAR 

Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0152 KALAIVANI. M Not 
Eligible 

Experience could not be 
verified 

NIE/VI/AL/0163 YUVARANI N Not 
Eligible 

Not having relevant 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0171 SABITHA.K Not 
Eligible 

Not having Essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0173 AISHWARYA R Not 
Eligible 

Not having adequate post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in EQ of the post. 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/VI/AL/0174 SHRADDHA VISHAL VEER Not Eligible Not having essential 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 

NIE/VI/AL/0179 V. DEEPALAKSHMI Not Eligible Not having adequate 
experience as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 

NIE/VI/AL/0184 AMARNATH Not Eligible Not having essential 
qualification as mentioned in 

EQ of the post. 
 

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) – Clinical Psychology 

NIE/RO/CP/0004 PRIYANKA M Not Eligible Not having experience 
relevant to the post 

NIE/RO/CP/0009 ABHEEPSABAGCHI Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0018 SWARNALI MITRA Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0019 NEHA Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0027 APPUDHILLIPAN Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0028 BHUKYANAGALAKSHMI Not Eligible No have the essential 
qualification 

NIE/RO/CP/0031 SANGEETHA S Not Eligible Experience not relevant 

NIE/RO/CP/0033 NAINADHAR Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0034 NIKITA KAUSHIK Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0036 JASMINE GEORGE Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0037 DEEPA PANDEY Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0040 DR. P. JEBA BEULA Not Eligible Experience not relevant to the 
post 

NIE/RO/CP/0041 YASMINE BANU Not Eligible Experience not relevant to the 
post 

NIE/RO/CP/0044 MARSHA SABREEN 
RAHMAN 

Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0045 PRATIBHAKUMARI Not Eligible Lack of experience in the 
relevant field 

NIE/RO/CP/0050 SWAGATIKANAIK Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0055 REVATHI.L Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0056 A.LISIYATHERESA Not Eligible Not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0059 S KANAGADURGA Not Eligible Not having required 
Experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0063 SURYA SUGATHAN Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0065 RIDDHI JAIN Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0071 SREEAISWARYA V Not Eligible Not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0073 DIKSHAVASHISHT Not Eligible Not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/RO/CP/0075 RITHANYA G Not Eligible Not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0077 SNAEKHA SRINIVASAN Not Eligible not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0085 NEERAJ KUMAR PAL Not Eligible Qualification not matching 
the EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0086 SHAFEENA BEEVI K S Not Eligible Not having essential 
experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0094 RUCHITA AGARWAL Not Eligible Inadequate experience 

NIE/RO/CP/0096 S HARSHINI Not Eligible Not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0108 VISHNU PRIYA S Not Eligible Not having required post 
qualification experience for 
the post as mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0113 MALAISAMY K Not Eligible Not having required 
experience for the post as 

mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0114 PRAKASH GAJBHIYE Not Eligible Not having required post 
qualification experience for 
the post as mentioned in EQ 

NIE/RO/CP/0115 ANAMIKA CHAUHAN Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

 

Special Educator (Consultant) – Clinical Psychology 

NIE/SE/CP/0003 A. HASEENA BEGUM Not Eligible Not possessing required 
essential qualification as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
NIE/SE/CP/0004 SNIGDHA MAZUMDER 

BARUAH 
Not Eligible Not possessing required 

essential qualification as 
mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/CP/0007 POOJA CHANDIL Not Eligible Not possessing required 
essential qualification as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
NIE/SE/CP/0012 RUCHITA AGRAWAL Not Eligible Not having required 

experience as mentioned in 
EQ of the post 

NIE/SE/CP/0016 AISHWARYA R Not Eligible Not having adequate post 
qualification experience for 
the post as mentioned in EQ 

of the post 
NIE/SE/CP/0019 S. MERCINAH Not Eligible Not having required essential 

qualification for the post as 
mentioned in EQ 

 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) – Special Education 

NIE/RO/SE/0003 V.MUTHUPRIYA Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in the EQ of the 

post 
NIE/RO/SE/0017 PUSHPENDRA SINGH Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 

experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in the EQ of the 

post 
NIE/RO/SE/0019 VAITHEESWARI Not Eligible Does not possess essential 

experience as mentioned in the 
EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0022 CHAITHU SONBOI AIMOL Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in the EQ of the 

post 
NIE/RO/SE/0026 MONITHA R Not Eligible Does not possess essential 

experience as mentioned in the 
EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0029 LATHA M Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
working experience in the 

relevant field as mentioned in 
the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0036 MANJU PRIYA DARSHINI Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in the EQ of the 

post 
NIE/RO/SE/0039 MUNIRATHINAM P Not Eligible Does not possess post-

graduation degree as mentioned 
in the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0043 S.K.CHINNAGURUSAMY Not Eligible Does not possess essential 
experience as mentioned in the 

EQ of the post 
NIE/RO/SE/0045 DR. NIBEDITA BHOWMIK Not Eligible Does not possess experience in 

the relevant filed as mentioned 
in the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0046 AMIT KUMAR KUSHWAHA Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
years of experience in the 

relevant field as mentioned in 
the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0048 SHYLAJA T Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in the EQ of the 

post 
NIE/RO/SE/0054 DINESH KUMAR AHIRWAR Not Eligible Does not possess essential 

qualification as mentioned in the 
EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0058 SHIVAPPA RATHOD Not Eligible Does not possess essential 
qualification as mentioned in the 

EQ of the post 
NIE/RO/SE/0059 AISHWARYA R Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 

years of experience in the 
relevant field as per the EQ of 

the post 



Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility 
Status 

Reasons for 
disqualification 

NIE/RO/SE/0064 M SHERLEY Not Eligible Does not possess required years 
of experience in the relevant 
field as per the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0067 JEETENDRA SINGH SOLANKI Not Eligible Does not possess relevant years 
of experience in the relevant 
field as per the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0068 AJAY KUMAR Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
years of experience in the 

relevant field as mentioned in 
the EQ of the post 

NIE/RO/SE/0069 ANAMIKA CHAUHAN Not Eligible Does not possess essential 
qualification as mentioned in the 

EQ of the post 
 

Clinical Assistant (Consultant) – Special Education 

NIE/CA/SE/0011 MANJU PRIYA DARSHINI Not Eligible Does not possess experience in 
the relevant field 

NIE/CA/SE/0015 HEENA Not Eligible Does not possess adequate 
years of experience in the 

relevant field 
NIE/CA/SE/0018 SHALINI L Not Eligible CRR status - non active does not 

possess adequate years of post-
qualification experience in the 

relevant field 
NIE/CA/SE/0020 D.MARY PRAVEENA Not Eligible Inadequate post qualification 

experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/SE/0021 GOPALAKRISHNAN T Not Eligible Does not possess qualification as 
mentioned in the EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/SE/0023 SHYLAJA T Not Eligible Inadequate years of experience 
in the relevant field as 

mentioned in EQ of the post 
NIE/CA/SE/0025 SATHISHKUMAR N Not Eligible Inadequate post qualification 

experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/SE/0030 AISHWARYA R Not Eligible Inadequate post qualification 
experience in the relevant field 
as mentioned in EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/SE/0033 YUVARANI N Not Eligible Does not possess essential 
qualification as mentioned in the 

EQ of the post 
NIE/CA/SE/0037 M.SHERLEY Not Eligible Inadequate in relevant post 

qualification experience in the 
relevant field as mentioned in 

EQ of the post 
NIE/CA/SE/0038 JEETENDRA SINGH SOLANKI Not Eligible Does not possess experience in 

relevant field as mentioned in 
the EQ of the post 

NIE/CA/SE/0040 AJAY KUMAR Not Eligible Does not possess post 
qualification experience as 

mentioned in the EQ of the post 
 

Note:   Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the Director, NIEPMD, Chennai within 7 days of  
publication of this notification. No representation will be entertained beyond 7 days. 

 
-Sd/- 

DIRECTOR                                                       
     NIEPMD(D) 


